$130,909.77, and a ten percent (10%) contingency of $13,090.97.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

24-0185 A Resolution to award the Best Pl. and Greenwood Dr. Water Main 

Replacement project, located in Ward 5, to Brandt Excavating, Inc., in 

the bid amount of five hundred sixty-three thousand five hundred 

seventy-three dollars and three cents ($563,573.03).

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

24-0196 A Resolution authorizing the Director of Purchasing to enter into 

agreements with Aurora Wire and Fixture Company (AWF), Electric 

Conduit Construction (ECC), and Platt Electric, Inc in a cumulative 

amount not to exceed $450,000 for the relocation of existing electrical